
East Central (11-10,6-9 GAC) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (9-12,5-10 GAC)
02/07/26 at Steelman Fieldhouse, Monticello, AR

 
 

 
 
East Central 75

Ark.-Monticello 56

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 149
Site: Steelman Fieldhouse, Monticello, AR

Score By Period 1 2 Total
East Central 36 39 75
Ark.-Monticello 29 27 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mann,Brandon * 28 9-9 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 1 18
10 Coffey,Rustin * 35 4-8 1-5 8-8 0-6 6 4 1 1 1 0 17
00 Henderson,Javaun * 20 4-4 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 3 12
03 Miller,Jaden * 37 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-9 9 0 7 1 0 0 7
02 Rucha,Mark * 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
04 Linsenmeyer,Hudson 23 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
23 Newsome,Kameron 14 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
24 England,Jordan 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
05 Herr,Race 14 0-4 0-4 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Baum,Braden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-46 4-20 21-23 4-31 35 15 11 13 1 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-21   61.90 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 25-46   54.3 % 4-20   20.0 % 21-23   91.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jackson,Isaac * 36 9-20 1-3 1-5 4-0 4 5 5 2 0 3 20
15 Smith,Josh * 35 6-9 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 5 1 1 1 3 14
32 Price,Ashton * 33 4-9 2-3 4-6 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 14
23 Zenon,Jakob * 38 1-9 1-7 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 4
03 Valdez,GianCarlo * 23 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
02 Jackson,Lamont 18 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
10 Smedjeback,Felix 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hammond,Bryson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 4-17 10-19 8-17 25 18 11 12 1 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-15   46.67 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 4-17   23.5 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(in the paint) 19:04 2-2
18:42 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZENON,JAKOB
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:25 4-4
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

18:02 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --

17:57 FOUL  by ZENON,JAKOB
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 17:50

17:26 TURNOVER  by ZENON,JAKOB
STEAL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 17:26
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:22 6-4 V 2

17:22 FOUL  by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(fastbreak) 17:22 7-4 V 3

17:03 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:57 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

16:46 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 16:44
16:44 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ASHTON

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC
TURNOVER  by RUCHA,MARK 16:44

16:44 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 16:43

16:17 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 16:15
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 16:15

15:55 9-9 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 15:51
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 15:51

15:35 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 15:21 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

14:54 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JADEN 14:39

14:39 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
14:33 12-15 H 3 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,ASHTON
GOOD 3PTR by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 14:21 15-15
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --

13:56 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ISAAC

13:53 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
13:10 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO

REBOUND DEF by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 12:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:51

12:51 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
12:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
12:51 SUB OUT by ZENON,JAKOB
12:51 SUB IN by JACKSON,LAMONT
12:51 SUB IN by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX



12:51 SUB IN by HAMMOND,BRYSON
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 12:51
SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 12:51
SUB IN by HERR,RACE 12:51
SUB IN by NEWSOME,KAMERON 12:51

12:32 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 12:25 17-17

11:56 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LAMONT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:34 FOUL  by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
GOOD FT by NEWSOME,KAMERON 11:34 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by NEWSOME,KAMERON 11:34 19-17 V 2

11:17 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,KAMERON --

11:14 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ISAAC
11:14 SUB OUT by PRICE,ASHTON
11:14 SUB IN by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
11:14 SUB IN by ZENON,JAKOB

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LAMONT

10:42 TURNOVER  by ZENON,JAKOB
MISS 3PTR by HERR,RACE 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LAMONT
10:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 09:43 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON --

09:25 FOUL  by HAMMOND,BRYSON
09:25 TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,BRYSON
09:25 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,BRYSON
09:25 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 09:25
SUB IN by ENGLAND,JORDAN 09:25
TURNOVER  by ENGLAND,JORDAN 09:06

09:06 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LAMONT
09:06 SUB OUT by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
09:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAAC
09:06 SUB IN by PRICE,ASHTON

SUB OUT by MILLER,JADEN 09:06
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 09:06

08:55 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEWSOME,KAMERON 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
08:19 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERR,RACE 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ZENON,JAKOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 07:45
SUB OUT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 07:45
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,KAMERON 07:45
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 07:45
SUB IN by MANN,BRANDON 07:45
SUB IN by MILLER,JADEN 07:45

07:31 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by HERR,RACE --

07:19 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(in the paint) 07:03 23-21 V 2

06:35 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON
06:20 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD FT by HERR,RACE 06:20 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by HERR,RACE 06:20 25-21 V 4



06:06 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ENGLAND,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLAND,JORDAN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
05:40 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:13 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

04:48 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 04:21 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

03:59 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MANN,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by SMITH,JOSH
03:49 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ISAAC
03:47 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
03:43 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HERR,RACE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 02:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 02:57
SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 02:57
SUB OUT by HERR,RACE 02:57
SUB OUT by ENGLAND,JORDAN 02:57
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 02:57
SUB IN by COFFEY,RUSTIN 02:57
SUB IN by NEWSOME,KAMERON 02:57
SUB IN by BAUM,BRADEN 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by ZENON,JAKOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:57 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by ZENON,JAKOB
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 02:31 32-27 V 5

01:52 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ISAAC

01:49 32-29 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 01:32 34-29 V 5

01:17 MISS 3PTR by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASHTON
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:47 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:20 FOUL  by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO

GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 00:20 35-29 V 6
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 00:20 36-29 V 7

00:00 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,BRADEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Monticello
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 20:00
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,KAMERON 20:00
SUB OUT by BAUM,BRADEN 20:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 20:00



SUB IN by MANN,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 20:00

19:37 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUCHA,MARK --

19:27 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
MISS FT by MILLER,JADEN 19:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,JADEN 19:27 37-29 V 8

19:13 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
STEAL  by RUCHA,MARK 19:13
GOOD LAYUP by RUCHA,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:09 39-29 V 10

18:53 39-31 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by RUCHA,MARK(in the paint) 18:31 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 18:10

17:58 41-33 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RUCHA,MARK 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASHTON
17:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:11 TURNOVER  by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO

17:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH
STEAL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 17:11
MISS 3PTR by RUCHA,MARK 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
17:08 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
16:59 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 16:59 42-33 V 9
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 16:59 43-33 V 10

16:38 43-36 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ASHTON
-- ASSIST  by ZENON,JAKOB

FOUL  by RUCHA,MARK 16:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:22
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 15:20

15:20 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 15:20
SUB IN by NEWSOME,KAMERON 15:20

15:20 MISS FT by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:20 45-37 V 8

15:20 MISS JUMPER by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by RUCHA,MARK 15:20

15:20 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
15:16 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 15:16
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by NEWSOME,KAMERON 15:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:07 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,GIANCARLO
15:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,LAMONT

GOOD JUMPER by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:03 47-37 V 10
FOUL  by NEWSOME,KAMERON 14:43

14:12 MISS FT by JACKSON,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:12 MISS FT by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by RUCHA,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LAMONT



13:54 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 13:31

13:31 SUB OUT by PRICE,ASHTON
13:31 SUB IN by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX

SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 13:31
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 13:31

13:17 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:07 49-39 V 10

12:45 49-41 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by NEWSOME,KAMERON(in the paint) 12:16 51-41 V 10
11:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 11:54
SUB OUT by MILLER,JADEN 11:54
SUB IN by HERR,RACE 11:54
SUB IN by ENGLAND,JORDAN 11:54

11:37 FOUL  by JACKSON,LAMONT
MISS 3PTR by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
10:49 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,LAMONT
TURNOVER  by NEWSOME,KAMERON 10:16

10:16 STEAL  by SMITH,JOSH
FOUL  by HERR,RACE 10:11

10:11 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LAMONT(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 10:11
SUB IN by MILLER,JADEN 10:11

10:11 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LAMONT(fastbreak)
09:59 FOUL  by JACKSON,LAMONT

MISS 3PTR by NEWSOME,KAMERON 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by NEWSOME,KAMERON 09:29
FOUL  by NEWSOME,KAMERON 09:24
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,KAMERON 09:24
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 09:24

09:24 MISS FT by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by HERR,RACE --

09:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
MISS FT by HERR,RACE 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERR,RACE 09:18 52-45 V 7

08:52 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LAMONT
08:41 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LAMONT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ISAAC
08:36 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HERR,RACE 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ISAAC
08:19 SUB IN by PRICE,ASHTON

SUB OUT by HERR,RACE 08:19
SUB IN by MANN,BRANDON 08:19
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 08:07 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by ENGLAND,JORDAN --

07:39 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,ASHTON



07:16 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 07:10 56-48 V 8

06:55 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH

06:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH

FOUL  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 06:48
06:48 MISS FT by SMITH,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:48 56-49 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH
06:48 SUB OUT by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
06:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by ENGLAND,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH

05:58 56-51 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,LAMONT
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:41 58-51 V 7
05:13 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENGLAND,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGLAND,JORDAN 05:03 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

04:46 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by ENGLAND,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLAND,JORDAN 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
04:08 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,LAMONT

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:54 63-51 V 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

03:34 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ISAAC
STEAL  by MANN,BRANDON 03:34
MISS LAYUP by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND OFF by MANN,BRANDON --
GOOD TIPIN by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:21 65-51 V 14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18
FOUL  by MANN,BRANDON 03:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)
03:18 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)

SUB IN by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 03:05
SUB OUT by ENGLAND,JORDAN 03:05

02:57 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 02:57 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 02:57 67-53 V 14
FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 02:49

02:49 67-54 V 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak)
02:49 MISS FT by SMITH,JOSH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by SMITH,JOSH
02:49 TURNOVER  by PRICE,ASHTON

STEAL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 02:49
02:48 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
01:54 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LAMONT
01:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
01:54 SUB IN by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
01:54 SUB IN by HAMMOND,BRYSON

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(fastbreak) 01:54 68-54 V 14
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(fastbreak) 01:54 69-54 V 15

01:52 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --



01:52 FOUL  by SMEDJEBACK,FELIX
GOOD FT by MILLER,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:52 70-54 V 16
GOOD FT by MILLER,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:52 71-54 V 17

01:34 71-56 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASHTON(in the paint)
01:26 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC

GOOD FT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(fastbreak) 01:26 72-56 V 16
GOOD FT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(fastbreak) 01:26 73-56 V 17

01:15 MISS 3PTR by ZENON,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 01:10

01:00 MISS JUMPER by ZENON,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by PRICE,ASHTON
FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 MISS FT by PRICE,ASHTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --

00:44 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAAC
00:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ISAAC
00:44 SUB IN by JACKSON,LAMONT

GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:44 74-56 V 18
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:44 75-56 V 19

00:29 MISS JUMPER by ZENON,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON --


